

Misc. Judicial Arbitration Case No. 29 of 2018

**Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,
District Judge, Cooch Behar, WB01273**

Order No. 28, dated 09-03-2023

Today is the date fixed for hearing.

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has prayed for an adjournment which has not been opposed by the learned counsel appearing for the National Highway Authority of India.

Considering the nature of the case, the matter is adjourned till **24/04/2023** for hearing.

However, I make it clear that no adjournment will be granted on the above date.

Sd/- S.C. Polle
**District Judge,
Cooch Behar.**

Later
Order dated 09-03-2023

One petition has been filed subsequently by the learned Government Pleader be kept in the record.

Sd/- S.C. Polle
**District Judge,
Cooch Behar.**